PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5259647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DSI-ITI, LLC	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSI-ITI, INC.
Street Address:	12021 SUNSET HILLS ROAD, SUITE 100
City:	RESTON
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7123704
Patent Number:	6895086
Patent Number:	7664243
Patent Number:	8731934
Patent Number:	9357061
Patent Number:	9692889
Application Number:	15632066
Patent Number:	8942356
Patent Number:	9621732
Patent Number:	9930173
Patent Number:	7826604
Patent Number:	7248685
Patent Number:	8295457
Patent Number:	8942361
Patent Number:	9628614
Patent Number:	10084909
Application Number:	15937269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0855 505212880

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-26000

Email: mspecht@sternekessler.com, mbennett@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: C/O MICHAEL D. SPECHT

Address Line 2: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3210.0000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. SPECHT, REG. NO. 54,463
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Specht/

TWINIAN E. Open

DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=3210.000000 Change of Name#page1.tif

source=3210.000000 Change of Name#page2.tif

source=3210.000000 Change of Name#page3.tif

source=3210.000000 Change of Name#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0856



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DSI-ITI, INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 5:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

4797231 8100V SR# 20150313414

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jettiny or Buttock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10152727

Date: 09-29-15

PATENT REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0857

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:18 PM 09/28/2015
FILED 05:18 PM 09/28/2015
SR 20150294731 - FReNumber 4797331

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

September 28, 2015

- 1. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the limited liability company was first formed is March 9, 2010.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DSI-ITI, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is DSI-ITI, Inc.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective immediately upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

SERVED LABOR.

. - . .

PATENT REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0858 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting limited liability company, has executed this Certificate as of the date first written above.

By: ______Name: Anthony Bambocci

Title: President

Filed at the Request of:

Claire C. Rosston HOLLAND & HART LLP P.O. Box 2527 Boise, ID 83701-2527 2015 SEP 30 PM 2: 35

SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF IDAHO

STATE OF IDAHO

STATEMENT OF DOMESTICATION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION PURSUANT TO PART 5 OF THE IDAHO MODEL ENTITY TRANSACTIONS ACT (IDAHO CODE §§ 30-22-501 THROUGH 30-22-506)

September 30, 2015

- 1. The domesticating entity is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The name of the domesticating entity is: "DSI-ITI, Inc."
- 3. The domesticated entity is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Idaho.
- 4. The name of the domesticated entity is: "DSI-ITI, Inc."
- 5. The domestication of the domesticating entity was approved in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the domesticated entity are attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 7. This Statement of Domestication is effective as of October 2, 2015, at 11:59 p.m.

10AHO SECRETARY OF STATE 09/30/2015 05:00

CK:PREPAID CT:2105 BH:1494427 10 30.00 = 30.00 DOMESTICIN #2 10 20.00 = 20.00 EXPEDITE C #3

62510364

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 047691 FRAME: 0860